Editorial

Dear Readers/Research Scholars,

According to universal calendar, a NEW YEAR has come into force. We have given adieu to 2017 and extended our warm welcome to 2018.Regarding the experiences of the previous year, our hearts are filled with mixed feelings in which some are sweet and some are bitter. We have to forget the bitter experiences and be hopeful about the coming events. In addition to this we have to think whether we have committed any mistakes in the previous year. If we notice that we did some mistakes then we have to rectify them in this NEW YEAR. We must always remember the proverb-'To err a human but to rectify that it is devine. So my dear Readers and Research Scholars let us say a fitting goodbye to the previous year and hearty welcome to the NEW YEAR.

"Thinking too much about the future do not fear Everything will be hopeful in this NEW YEAR"

The salient Features of *International Journal of Scientific and Innovative Mathematical Research (IJSIMR)* are:

- Blind peer reviewed journal.
- Eminent and great scholars in IJSIMR-Editorial Board from throughout the world.
- Prompt and rapid response to the authors according to the schedule.
- Simple and standard Template.
- ✤ Free English Language assistance from Academician's Research Center.
- Online and print versions in two formats (e-journal and Print) with reasonable cost.
- Sistence of Publication to each Author with free of cost only on request.

Kindly inform about IJSIMR to your research circle who may utilize this opportunity as a platform for their new research inventions.

With Best Regards Dr.K.V.L.N.Acharyulu Editor-In-Chief IJSIMR